
                                                                                                     Office of the General Manager(M&S)  
PO: Jagriti Vihar, Sambalpur-768020, Orissa. 

PBX No.- 0663-2542461-69, FAX No.: 0663-2542307, 
Telephone No.: 0663 – 2542870 (O)  /  2542359 (O) 

E-Mail ID : gm-snm.mcl@nic.in & cgmsm_mcl@yahoo.co.in 
No. MCL/SBP/GM(S&M)/Special Forward e-Auction for Power Producer-2019-20-Phase-V/1040                              Dt.13.01.2020 

सेवा म, 

ी वनय वमा, महा बंधक, 

एम / एस. एमजं शन स वसेज ल मटेड, 
पहल  मंिजल, टाटा सटर, 43, जवाहरलाल नेह  रोड, 
कोलकाता - 700 071 

 
Sub: SALE OF COAL THROUGH SPECIAL FORWARD E-AUCTION SCHEME 

FOR  POWER PRODUCERS(Excl.CPPs) for 2019-20- PHASE-V  
(3 Monthly auction- JAN 2020-MAR 2020) 

 
Dear Sir, 
 MCL would like to offer coal under the “Special Forward E-Auction for Power producers 
(Excluding CPPs) for 2019-20– Phase-V” for quantities as notified as below. The e-auction will be 
conducted as per the scheme of Special Forward e-Auction and modalities modified to the extent, 
enclosed as Annexure-I. The date for e-Auction is 24th January,2020 . The details of the source-wise 
offer by Road along with Floor Prices is enclosed. 
 
 

 The notice for schedule of dates & acceptance of EMDs is enclosed as Annexure-II. The 
format of Bank Guarantee & notice for acceptance and confirmation of BG through SFMS only is 
collectively enclosed as Annexure-III, herewith to be strictly followed while collecting the BGs from 
prospective bidders.    

 

 You are requested to make necessary arrangements for hoisting the details of “Special 
Forward E-Auction for Power producers (Excl CPPs) for 2019-20 –Phase-V” in your website. 
Also make necessary arrangements for fresh re-registration and acceptance of EMDs as per the 
terms and conditions. Documents so collected at the time of registration from genuine 
consumers, may be sent to this office after duly attestation by M/s. mjunction services limited. 

 
Details may be put on your website also and widely circulated. As per advice of CIL, the 

terms and conditions of the Special Forward E-Auction for Power producers should be 
explained to the consumers before start of Special Forward E-Auction for Power producers. 

 
Further, it is requested that the sale letter issued by your office must contain the following 

as furnished in the Registration: 
 
“Customer ID, Full address, GSTN No., PAN No., Grade of coal with size, Quantity & 

Price.       
         

  

mailto:gm-snm.mcl@nic.in
mailto:cgmsm_mcl@yahoo.co.in


 
 

QUANTITY OFFERED UNDER SPECIAL FORWARD E-AUCTION FOR POWER 
PRODUCERS FOR 2019-20 –PHASE V BY ROAD  

 

      

COLLIERY /SOURCE GCV SIZE 
Total Qty 

 Jan’20 – Mar’20      
(Fig in lakh Tes) 

Notified 
Price 

Reserve 
Price 

(Rs/Te) (Rs/Te) 
HINGULA OCP 3401-3700 (-) 100 MM 20.00 817 981 
BALARAM OCP 3401-3700 (-) 100 MM 3.00 817 981 
BHUBANESWARI OCP 3701-4000 (-) 100 MM 1.00 886 1064 
JAGANNATH OCP 3701-4000 (-) 100 MM 1.00 886 1064 
ANANTA OCP 3701-4000 (-) 100 MM 1.00 886 1064 
BELPAHAR OCP 3101-3400 (-) 100 MM 3.00 748 898 
LAKHANPUR OCP 3101-3400 (-) 100 MM 5.00 748 898 
KULDA OCP 3101-3400 (-) 100 MM 5.00 748 898 
GARJANBAHAL OCP 2801-3100 (-) 100 MM 9.00 590 708 
TOTAL BY ROAD     48.00     

 
 Reserve Price is excluding Statutory Charges, STC, etc. which will be charged extra as per 

notification/applicable.  
 

 *    Sizing Charges shall be charged extra as applicable as per notification/applicable. 
 
#   All statutory and non-statutory charges as applicable on the day of lifting will be charged.   
 
#    Applicable price on the date of despatch would be variable in line with the change in the notified price of CIL, 

if any. The notice in this regard is available in the website of MCL.     
 
# In case of revision of grade of any of the source(s) the same will be dealt as per     
  CIL letter:-CIL/S&M:Special E-auction:547  dtd 13.05.2016 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


